
221 East Main Street
Round Rock, Texas 78664City of Round Rock

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2019-0423

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:10/7/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/24/2019 10/24/2019

Title: Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Supplemental Contract No. 4 with Johnson,
Mirmiran & Thompson, Inc. for the University Boulevard Widening Project.

Sponsors:

Indexes: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Exhibit A, 3. Form 1295

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveCity Council10/24/2019 1 Pass

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Supplemental Contract No. 4 with Johnson,
Mirmiran & Thompson, Inc. for the University Boulevard Widening Project.

City Council approved the original contract for Engineering Services for the University Blvd. Widening
Project March 28th 2013 in the amount of $408,758.95. A supplemental contact # 1 was approved
January 9th, 2014 in the amount of $741,250.00 making a total of $1,150,008.95.

Supplemental agreement # 2 was approved February 21, 2014 for the company's name change from
Kennedy Consulting , Ltd. to Kennedy Consulting, Inc.

Supplemental Agreement # 3 was approved on November 10, 2016 for an additional 529,747.60 for a
total of $1,779,056.55.

Supplemental agreement # 4 is to amend the contract to modify the provisions for the scope of
services and to increased the compensation by $ 99,300.00 for a total of $1,779,056.55. The contract
shall also amend the name of the firm from Kennedy Consulting, Inc. to Johnson, Mirmiran &
Thompson, Inc.

Cost: $99,300.00
Source of Funds: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corportation (Type B)

City of Round Rock Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

